
 

) 6702068, 2307004 (A.R.); 6702076, 2307005 (Office);    FAX : 91-542-2368428; e-mail : administration@itbhu.ac.in 
 

Institute Works Department 

P a g e  | 1 

Ref. No.: IIT (BHU)/IWD/03/2017-18/2695                                                   Dated:  16 March, 2018 

 
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

Reference:   
 

 

1. IIT(BHU)/IWD/CT/79/GTAC-A&C/2017-18/2543 Dated:  07 March, 2018 for providing and 
fixing of aluminium partition of common hall in GRTA-C second floor & GRTA-A third floor, 
IIT(BHU), Varanasi.                                                  (One bid is received till last date) 

 

2. IIT(BHU)/IWD/CT/80/Metallurgical/2017-18/2528 Dated: 06 March, 2018 for demolishing of 
old plaster, re-plaster of wall with neat cement punning , white washing and 62 mm thick cement 
concrete flooring in Metal Processing Lab in Department of Metallurgical Engineering, 
IIT(BHU), Varanasi.                     (No bid is received till last date) 

 

3. IIT(BHU)/IWD/CT/85/Aryabhatta-I/2017-18/2546 Dated:  07 March, 2018 for construction 
of soil based badminton court (2 nos) in  Aryabhatta Hostel-I, IIT(BHU), Varanasi. 
                          (No bid is received till last date) 
 

With reference to above sl. no. 1 it is brought to the notice that only one bid (M/s Naman 

Enterprises) was received till 15.03.2018. Further with reference to sl. no. 2 & 3 above no bid was 

received till last date 15.03.2018 

Therefore, in order to attract more number of eligible bidders and provide for competitive prices, 

it is hereby notified that the last date of submission of quotations has been extended upto 

26.03.2018 till 3:00 PM. All other contents of the above referred tender documents remain 

unchanged. The bids received within the last date & time will be opened on 27.03.2018 at 3:00 

P.M. in the Committee room (Ground Floor) of the Administrative Building, IIT(BHU), Varanasi. 

                        Sd-       
Assistant Registrar & Member Secretary 

IWC, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 
 
CC: Notice Board & Institute website 
        A.E. (Civil) for necessary action 
 


